Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme

CA R H ) of the European Union

Fiwig CiArre & i b P Hai iy

Transnational Creative Workshop for young people .
Rural Heritage from discovery, to action
12th — 17th June 2017, L’Isle sur la Sorgue, France.

Starting dates

ITALIE :- E
The workshop starts on Monday 12th of June (arrival of participants '

on Sunday 11th) and ends on Saturday 17" of June (departure the

17" in the evening or the 18™)
Meeting point

Train station « I'lsle Fontaine de Vaucluse », 84800 L’Isle sur Sorgue.




How to get there

The closest airport is Marseille Provence.

In Marseille Airport, you have to take a bus schedule (3 minutes) to the train station “Vitrolles aéroport Marseille

Provence “. It’s free

Bomes Interactives
Ticketing machines
Guichet de vente
Ticket desk

mp! - mp?

Départ Quaj Airport Train
Dep. Platform Airport Train

Gare/Railway Station
Vitrolles
Aéroport Marseille Provence

Bornes Interactives
Ticketing machines

uichet de vente
Ticket desk




Then take a train to “L’Isle Fontaine de Vaucluse”.

Jours d'opération >
Days of operation >

Toulon
Ollioules-5anary

La Ciotat

Aubagne

Marseille [Blancarde)
Marseille (5aint Charles)
Marseille [Euromed Arenc)
L'zstague
Pas-des-Lanciers
VITROLLES AERDPORT
Rognac

Saint-Chamas

Miramas
Saint-Martin-de-Crau
Arles
Salon-de-Provence
Lamanon

Senas

Orgon

Cavaillon
L'Isle-sur-la-Sorgue

Le Thor

Gadagre
St-Saturnin-lés-Avignon
Moriéres-lés-Avignon
Montfave:
Avignon-Centre

12345

05:58

06:16

Ub:32
06:43
06:54

12345

06:29

06.47
06:51
06:55
07:07
0r:11
07:19
07:32

07:49 08:41 08:18

12345

1234567

1234567
1234567

0R:38
06:45
06:59
07:13
07:23

06:52 07:10 07:18

0700
07.09
07:13
07:18
07:30
07:34

0745
D751
07:56
08:01
08:07
08:14
08:19
08:23
08:27
08:31
08:34

07:28

07:43

08:01

07:31
07:37 07:45
07:50
08:01
07:51 0B:U6
08:03 08:19
08:13 0B:28

08:47

12345

07:45

08.0C
08:04
08:0¢<

08:23

12345

07:09
07:17
07:31
07:45
07:55

08:05
08:16

08:20 08:52

08:25
08:37
08:41

1234567
12345__

08:31 08:52
c9:01
0910
09:14
09:19
09:31
09:35

08:39
08.48

08:57
0%:00
02:13
09:24
09:34
09:46
09:52
09:57
10:02
10:08
10:15
10:20
10:24
10:28
10:32
10:35

1234567

02:10

09:27

09:43

10:01

1234567

10:14
10:19
10:29
10:39
10:43
10:48
11:00
11:04
11:16
11:26

1234567

11:06

11:26

11:41

12:00

09:52 10:42 10:18 11:45 12:18

1234567
1234567
1234567
1234567

11:47 12:13 12:52 13:10
12:19
12:23 13:00
12.33 13.09
12:06 12:43 13:13' 13:28
12:49 13:18
12:59 13:30
12:21 13:04 13:34
12:33 13:14
12:43 13:2

13:42

14:00
13:46J
152
13:56]
14:01
14:07|
14:15|
14:19
14:24
14:28
14:32
14:3G

12345

14:16
14:21
1431
1440
14:44
14:49
15:01
1501
1507
15:27

1234567

1234567
1234567

15:10 15:52 16:18

15:2

15:44

16:00

16:02
1611
16:15
16:20)
16:32
16:30

16:37

16:51
17:03

17:13
16:47J

16:53
16:58
17:03
17:
17:1
17:21
17:25
17:29
1733
17:3C

13:43 14:41 14:18 15:45 16:18 17:42

12345

16:17
16:22
16:32
16:41
16:45
16:5C
17:02
17:06

17:16
17:22
1726
17:31
17:37
17:44
17:4¢
17:53
17.57
18:01
18:04
18:11

1234567

12345
12345

16:52 17:10 17:17

1722
17:00 17:32
17.10 17:41
17:14 17:29 17:45
17:19 17:50
17:31 18:02
17:35 17:43 18:06

18:00
17:46
17:52
B
18:02
18:07
18:14
18:19
18:23
18:27
18:30
18:34
18:41 18:18

12345

17:36

17:5

18:1
18:2
18:3

~
w0
0 n
=
oM m
o~ ~
] —
17:57 18:02
18:23
15:41
12:00
19:37
19:43 19:18

1234567

18:19

18:37

18:51
19:03
19:13

Please note: On Sunday the latest train on Sunday leaves from “Vitrolles Aéroport Marseille Provence” at 19.14.

e | B
g 2 2 2 9
N A R 8 X
- - - — —
18:29 18:52 18:59 19:27 20:26
18:35 19:33 20:32
19:01 20:42
18.5; ,],2,].2 19,51 20:51
18:56 19:14| 19:18 19:55 20:55
19:03 19:19 15:59 20:59
19:13 15:304 20:10 21:11
19:14 19:34) 19:36 20:14 Z21:14
19:46 21:28
19:54 21:40
19:46J 20:26
19:52 20,32
19:57 20:37
20:02 20:43
20 20:49
20:15 20:56
20:19 21:01
20:23 21:.05
20:27 21:09
20:31 21:13
20:34 21:16

20:41 20:15 21:22 22:00

When you arrive in “L’isle — Fontaine de Vaucluse” Station, depending to your arrival time, someone from Union APARE-

CME will pick up your team and drive you to your accommodation place.

Please give us your arrival time in” L’Isle Fontaine de Vaucluse” as soon as possible, to organize it.



Accommodation

Camping les Sorguette, 871 route d’Apt, 84800 I'Isle sur la Sorgue : web site here
Your accommodation will be in cosy mobil-home, (4 to 6 person by mobil-home)

Practical information

Breakfast, lunch and dinner will be prepared by a cooker, especially for the YCARHe Project.
Indoor working place will be in Union APARE-CME office (25 boulevard paul Pons)
Please take comfortable shoes, for walking, you can also take you swimming suit.

Meteo info :

Bring sun protection! Usually in June the weather is very sunny and hot, but please, take some jacket because on the evening the night can be
cold.

Contact :

Armonie Segond : 0033781087829 or 0033670827954
chantiers@apare-cme.eu

Céline Leliévre : 0033 7 81 55 68 53
direction@apare-cme.eu

Union APARE-CME office : 0033 4 90 85 51 15



