

Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union

Transnational Creative Workshop for young people . *Rural Heritage from discovery, to action* 12th – 17th June 2017, L'Isle sur la Sorgue, France.

Starting dates

The workshop starts on **Monday 12th of June** (arrival of participants on Sunday 11th) and ends on **Saturday 17th of June** (departure the 17th in the evening or the 18th)

Meeting point

Train station « l'Isle Fontaine de Vaucluse », 84800 L'Isle sur Sorgue.



How to get there

The closest airport is Marseille Provence.

In Marseille Airport, you have to take a bus schedule (3 minutes) to the train station "Vitrolles aéroport Marseille Provence ". It's free



Then take a train to "L'Isle Fontaine de Vaucluse".

Jours d'opération >	5	ار	ر ا	567	567	567	ار ا	2	567	۲ ا	567	567	567	567	567	567	567	٦	567	567	567	٦ ا	5	567	<u>ا</u>	<u>ا</u>	567	<u>ا</u>	567	ار	567	5_7	۲ ا	567
Days of operation >	12345	12345	12345 _.	1234567	1234567	1234567	12345	12345	1234567	12345_	1234567	1234567	1234567	1234567	1234567	1234567	1234567	12345 ₋	1234567	1234567	1234567	12345	12345_	1234567	12345	12345	1234567	12345	1234567	12345	1234567	12345_7	12345_	1234567
Toulon						05:38		07:09																										
Ollioules-Sanary						06:45		07:17																										
La Ciotat						06:59		07:31																										
Aubagne						07:13		07:45																										
Marseille (Blancarde)						07:23		07:55																										
Marseille (Saint Charles)	05:58	06:29	06:52	07:10	07:18		07:45		08:31	08:52	09:10	10:14	11:06	11:47	12:13	12:52	13:10	14:16	15:10	15:52	16:18	16:17	16:52	17:10	17:17	17:36	17:57	18:02	18:19	18:29	18:52	18:59	19:27	20:26
Marseille [Euromed Arenc]												10:19			12:19			14:21			1	16:22			17:22					18:35			19:33	20:32
L'Estaque			07:00			07:31		08:05	08:39	09:01		10:29			12:28	13:00		14:31		16 02		16:32	17:00		17:32						19:01			20:42
Pas-des-Lanciers		06:47	07:09				08.00	08:16	08.48	09:10		10:39			12:38	13:09		14:40		16.11		16:41	17.10		17:41		18:12			18:52	19.10		19.51	20:51
VITROLLES AEROPORT	06:16	06:51	07:13	07:28	07:37	07:45	08:04	08:20	08:52	09:14	09:27	10:43	11:26	12:06	12:42	13:13	13:28	14:44	15:28	16:15	16:37	16:45	17:14	17:29	17:45	17:5	18:16	18:23	18:37	18:56	19:14	19:18	19:55	20:55
Rognac		06:55	07:18			07:50	08:09	08:25	08:57	09:19		10:48			12:47	13:18		14:49		16:20		16:50	17:19		17:50		18:21			19:01	19:19		19:59	20:59
Saint-Chamas		07:07	07:30			08:01		08:37	09:09	09:31		11:00			12:59	13:30		15:01		16:32	1	17:02	17:31		18:02		18:32			19:13	19:30		20:10	21:11
Miramas	06:32	07:11	07:34	07:43	07:51	08:06	08:23	08:41	09:13	09:35	09:43	11:04	11:41	12:21	13:02	13:34	13:42	15:01	15:42	16:36	16:51	17:06	17:35	17:43	18:06	18:1	18:36	18:41	18:51	19:17	19:34	19:36	20:14	21:14
Saint-Martin-de-Crau	06:43	07:19			08:03	08:19			09:24			11:16		12:33	13:14			15:17			17:03					18:2			19:03			19:46		21:28
Arles	06:54	07:32		08:01	08:13	08:28			09:34		10:01	11:26	12:00	12:43	13:23	1	14:00	15:27	16:00		17:13			18:00		18:3		19:00	19:13			19:54		21:40
Salon-de-Provence			07:45							09:46						13:46	1			16:47	1	17:16	17:46				18:48				19:46		20:26	
Lamanon			07:51							09:52						13:52				16:53	1	17:22	17:52				18:54				19:52		20:32	
Sénas			07:56							09:57						13:56				16.58		17:26	17:57				18:58				19:57		20:37	
Orgon			08:01							10:02						14:01				17:03		17:31	18:02				19:04				20:02		20:43	
Cavaillon			08:07							10:08						14:07				17:09		17:37	18:07				19:10				20:08		20:49	
L'Isle-sur-la-Sorgue			08:14							10:15						14:15				17:16	1	17:44	18:14				19:17				20:15		20:56	
Le Thor			08:19							10:20						14:19				17:21	1	17:49	18:19				19:22				20:19		21:01	
Gadagne			08:23							10:24						14:24				17:25	:	17:53	18:23				19:26				20:23		21:05	
St-Saturnin-lès-Avignon			08:27							10:28						14:28				17:29		17:57	18:27				19:30				20:27		21:09	
Morières-lès-Avignon	1.1		08:31							10:32						14:32				17:33	2	18:01	18:30				19:34				20:31		21:13	
Montfavet			08:34							10:35						14:36				17:36	2	18:04	18:34				19:37				20:34		21:16	
Avignon-Centre		07:49	08:41	08:18		08:47			09:52	10:42	10:18	11:45	12:18		13:43	14:41	14:18	15:45	16:18	17:42		18:11	18:41	18:18			19:43	19:18			20:41	20:15	21:22	22:00

Please note: On Sunday the latest train on Sunday leaves from "Vitrolles Aéroport Marseille Provence" at 19.14.

When you arrive in "L'isle – Fontaine de Vaucluse" Station, depending to your arrival time, someone from Union APARE-CME will pick up your team and drive you to your accommodation place.

Please give us your arrival time in" L'Isle Fontaine de Vaucluse" as soon as possible, to organize it.

Accommodation

Camping les Sorguette, 871 route d'Apt, 84800 l'Isle sur la Sorgue : <u>web site here</u> Your accommodation will be in cosy mobil-home, (4 to 6 person by mobil-home)

Practical information

Breakfast, lunch and dinner will be prepared by a cooker, especially for the YCARHe Project. Indoor working place will be in Union APARE-CME office (25 boulevard paul Pons) Please take comfortable shoes, for walking, you can also take you swimming suit.

Meteo info :

Bring sun protection! Usually in June the weather is very sunny and hot, but please, take some jacket because on the evening the night can be cold.

Contact :

Armonie Segond : 00 33 7 81 08 78 29 or 0033 6 70 82 79 54 chantiers@apare-cme.eu

Céline Lelièvre : 0033 7 81 55 68 53 direction@apare-cme.eu

Union APARE-CME office : 0033 4 90 85 51 15